CLEANGUARD WET LOCATION WES SERIES 1X4
Page 1 of 2 1' x 4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT, FOR WET LOCATIONS, COVERED CEILING USE
1 OR 2 LAMPS, T8 OR T12
MOUNTING METHODS
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):

LABELS: I.B.E.W./UL and C-UL.
PHOTOMETRY MODEL NO. WES1GFSVA232
ORDERING INFORMATION
Explanation of Catalog Number.   Example: WES1GFSVA232120SOGLR
WE
CLEANGUARD
WET
LOCATION
S
STATIC
1
FIXTURE
WIDTH CEILING TYPE:
G= Grid
(lay-in T bar)
F=Flanged
(overlap)
Z spline and
plaster frame
LENS FRAME:
FS= Flat steel
frame
FA=Flat aluminum
frame
RA=Regressed alu-
minum frame
LENS/
SHIELDING
TYPE:
VA=Virgin acrylic
(standard), see
options and
consult factory
LAMP
QUANTITY:
1 or 2 Lamps
LAMP/
FIXTURE LENGTH:
32=T8
34=T12
(Nominal 48")
VOLTAGE:
120 or 277
BALLAST TYPE:
2 Lamp Mag. T12 LE
<20THD <10THD
2 Lamp Elec. T8 SO* HI*
LOL T8 Dimming PS –
*Instant Start Standard
OPTIONS:
Add appropriate
suffix to catalog
no., ie: (GLR)
coefficients of utilization — zonal cavity method
RF 20 20 20
RC 80 50 30
RW 70 50 30 50 30 10 50 30 10
1 71 68 66 64 62 61 61 60 59
2 65 61 57 57 55 52 55 53 51
3 60 55 50 52 48 45 50 47 45
4 56 49 44 47 43 40 45 42 39
5 51 44 39 42 38 35 41 37 34
6 48 40 35 38 34 31 37 33 30
7 44 36 31 35 30 27 34 30 27
8 41 32 27 31 27 24 30 26 23
9 37 29 24 28 24 21 27 23 20
10 35 27 22 26 21 18 25 21 18
visual comfort probability (VCP) average 100 fc; reflectances 80/50/20
room size ceiling height ceiling height
W L 8.5 10.0 13.0 16.0 8.5 10.0 13.0 16.0
20 20 60 64 70 77 61 65 70 76
20 30 51 56 61 67 54 57 62 68
20 40 47 50 55 60 51 53 57 61